08-08-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United	States Patent and Trademark Office

	E	T

I AILN	IO ONLI			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Holly H.L. Chen	Name:Rong Lin			
•	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	-			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) August 10, 2004	109 Kings Mountain Drive			
XX Assignment	OH. Greer			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Greer			
Joint Research Agreement	State: SC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country US 7: 20650			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 29650			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	D473,011			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XX No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Craig N. Killen				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eximal Enclosed			
Street Address:	f			
1320 Main St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Columbia	8. Payment Information			
State: SC Zip: 29201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (803) 255-9382	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (803) 255–9831	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:craig.killen@nelsonmullins.com	Authorized User Name			
1 1100				
9. Signature:	Aug. 1, 2005			
Craig N. Killen	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including account to the	and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/05/2005 GTON11 00000010 D473011

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Rong Lin ("Lin"), an individual having an address of 109 Kings Mountain Drive, Greer, SC 29650, is the inventor of U.S. Patent No. D473,011 ("the '011 patent"), issued April 8, 2003, entitled "Match Safety Lighter";

WHEREAS, Holly H.L. Chen ("Chen"), an individual having an address of 1108 W. Valley Blvd., #6152, Alhambra, CA 91803, is the titular assignee of the '011 patent by virtue of an assignment signed by Lin ("Lin Assignment");

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of confirming Lin as the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the '011 patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that the Lin Assignment is void ab initio. To the extent that the Lin Assignment may be otherwise considered effective, Chen has hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Lin all right, title and interest in, to and under the '011 patent, effective Nunc Pro Tunc as of the date that the Lin Assignment would otherwise be deemed effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Chen has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 5/10/0	24		Holly H.L. Chen		
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	,		
known and known to	o me to be the in	dividu	2004, before me came Holly H.L. ual described herein, and who executed the that he has executed the same.	Chen, to the for	o me egoing
Notary Public My commission exp	ires:				•

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0048